

Proclamation

Chuck Westin has served as executive vice president of the Northeastern Minnesota Development Association for more than nine years; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

During his service at NEMDA, he has strived to ensure that the association indeed serve as a cooperative private sector effort of labor, education and business dedicated to improving the environment for job creation and retention to benefit the

people of Northeastern Minnesota; and

Chuck Westin has worked closely with area legislators, business, industry, and government and labor interests to pass legislation critical to Northeastern Minnesota; and WHEREAS:

Chuck Westin has worked with natural resource industries to help them improve their competitiveness and to help ensure the full use of the abundant natural resources and WHEREAS:

human resources of the region; and

Chuck Westin has developed cooperative working relationships with communities and other economic development agencies in the area; and WHEREAS:

Chuck Westin has been a hardworking, dedicated and enthusiastic advocate on behalf of economic development in Northeastern Minnesota; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Chuck Westin has succeeded in his efforts to attract and retain business and jobs in

Northeastern Minnesota:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim December 9

CHUCK WESTIN DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this thirtieth day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyseven, and of the State the one hundred wenty-ninth.

OF MINNESOTA VERNOMALE

DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JAN 1 4 1988

Coan anderson thowe Secretary of State